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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 

Spring Term 1 – Dates for your diary! 
 

Monday 8th January  School closed to children *INSET* 

Tuesday 9th January  First day back! See you at 8:35am  
Big School Birdwatch 2024 begins (RSPB) 

Bikeability forms sent home with year 4 & 5  

Thursday 11th January Year 5 Music Visit *In school, free event* 

Tuesday 16th January  Parent Spelling Workshops (Come and see our new spelling scheme) 
9:00 – 9:45am 
4:30 – 5:15pm  

Friday 19th January  Bikeability forms deadline for year 4 & 5  

Monday 22nd January  REAch2 School Centred Initial Teacher Training ‘Get into teaching 
event’  

Monday 29th January  Year 1 & 2 Trip to the National Space Centre  
 

Year 5 invited to watch ‘Shrek’ at Kingsmead High School  

Monday 5th February  Children’s Mental Health Week 
 

Year 5 & 6 at Whitemoor Lakes Residential (Monday to Friday) 

Thursday 8th February  Mental Health Support Team Parent Workshop  
‘An introduction to low mood’ 9:00am 

*Parents invited to attend*  

Friday 9th February  Last day of the half term! 

Monday 19th February  First day back for Spring term 2. 

 
We hope you enjoy a wonderful, festive break! Merry Christmas! 

 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

Mrs Johnson 
Headteacher 


